

March 2nd, 2023

## **Notice Of Meeting**

You are requested to attend the Muinebheag Municipal District Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 8th March 2023 at 4:00 pm in Meeting Room, Mc Grath Hall, Muinebheag.

Maria Ahearne

Senior Staff Officer/

**Meetings Administrator.** 

## **Agenda**

- 1.0 Confirmation of Minutes
  - 1.1 Confirmation of Minutes of Municipal District of Muinebheag Monthly Meeting 1 February 2023
- 2.0 Business Prescribed by Statute, Standing Orders or Resolutions of the Municipal District Members for Transaction at such meeting
  - 2.1 Schedule of Municipal District Works
    - (i) 2023 Annual Service Plan Muinebheag MD
    - (ii) 2023 Muinebheag District Roadworks Programme
  - 2.2 Section 38 Proposed Road Safety Improvement Works for Northern Environs Bagenalstown
  - 2.3 Local Improvement Schemes 2023 MMD
- 3.0 Consideration of Reports and Recommendations
  - 3.1 Roads MD Report
- 4.0 Correspondence
- 5.0 Any Other Business